# OP \$90.00 4879423

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM689105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Build Method, LLC		11/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Buildshop, Inc.
Street Address:	390 Interlocken Crescent
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4879423	BETTER BUILDING, BETTER LIVING
Registration Number:	6505224	BETTER BUILDING, BETTER LIVING.
Serial Number:	88962928	BUILDSHOP

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7034394899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-439-4899

Email: noelle.patti@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Noelle K. Mineweaser
Address Line 1: 130 S. Maple Avenue

Address Line 4: Basking Ridge, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Pace
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Pace/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment-signed manually#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment-signed manually#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0340

# Trademark Assignment

This Assignment is made by Build Method, LLC (Assignor), a limited liability company organized in the State of Colorado, with a place of business at 390 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 350, Broomfield, Colorado 80021 USA, in favor of Buildshop Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Colorado with an address of 390 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 350, Broomfield, Colorado 80021 USA.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks (the Marks) and the United States Trademark Registrations (the Registrations) listed on the attached Schedule A; and;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of the Assignor's rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative.

ASSIGNOR: BUILD METHOD, LLC	ASSIGNEE: BUILDSHOP, INC.
Signature: 1	Signature: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Name: Sandza Pace	Name: Santa Pace
Date: 11 18 2021	Date: 1/1/8/2-21
Title: President / GEO	Title: President / C.Go.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0341

# Schedule A

Application No.	Registration No.	Mark
86/361,493	4,879,423	Better Building, Better Living.
90/006,680	6,505,224	Better Building, Better Living.
88/962,928	N/A	Buildshop + Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 11/18/2021